advertise for bids, receive and evaluate bids and award contracts pursuant to Local Public  
      Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq. 

3. The Lead Agency shall have sufficient funds to enable it to administer the MCCPC.  

It is agreed that each member shall pay to the Lead Agency an annual fee of One Thousand  
      Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) as their estimated prorated share of the administrative  
      expenses.  A DISCOUNT IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS  
      ($150.00) SHALL BE APPLIED TO MEMBERS WHO SUBMIT THEIR PAYMENT EARLY.   
      A reduced fee of One Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($1,100.00) can be submitted in lieu of  
      the full fee if said payment is received by the Lead Agency within forty-five (45) days from the  
      date of the invoice.  The full fee is due to the Lead Agency within ninety (90) days from the   
      date of the invoice.